SPONSORED PROJECTS

Proposals

FY21 YTD

FY20 YTD

FY21 YTD

VECH
FY20 YTD

FY21 YTD

10/1/2020 TO 11/30/2020

Award $ Received
FY20 YTD

College of Allied Health
Biomedical Sciences
EMT Training
Speech Pathology and Audiology

College of Arts and Sciences
Biology
Center for Archeological Studi
Chemistry
Earth Sciences
Marine Sciences
Math and Statistics

Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

Philosophy

Physics

Psychology

Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk
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College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 1

Counseling & Instructional Sciences
Health, Kinesiology and Sport
Leadership & Teacher Ed

College of Engineering
Chemical Eng
Civil Eng
Electrical Eng
Mechanical Eng

College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology

Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness

Center for Healthy Communities
Center for Lung Biology

Ctr for Strategic Health Innov
Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Internal Medicine
Microbiology/Immunology
Neurology

OBGYN

Pathology

Pediatrics

Pharmacology
Physiology/Cell Biology
Surgery

College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing
Maternal/Child Health

Global USA

Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance

Research
Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)
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$3,809.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,809.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390,239.41
$102,462.22
$0.00
$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,500.00
$0.00

$511,201.63

$31,818.00
$0.00

$9,600.00
$0.00

$41,418.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$64,942.34
$1,116,932.82
$431,590.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,000.76
$0.00
$75,000.20
$285,909.29
$0.00
$0.00

$1,984,375.41

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,800.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$15,963.51

$15,963.51

$0.00
$0.00
$25,294.26
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$410,076.29
$59,595.76
$121,454.50

$621,420.81

$354,630.10
$0.00

$56,602.00
$0.00

$411,232.10

$0.00
$200,262.13

$0.00

$0.00

$200,262.13

$0.00
$1,649,429.53
$0.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$336,948.00
$459,981.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,000.00
$123,910.94
$0.00
$0.00

$2,603,269.53

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$187,702.27

$187,702.27

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$674,794.24

Change vs. FY20 YTD ($)

$3,809.00
$0.00
-$15,963.51

-$12,154.51

$0.00
$0.00
-$25,294.26
$390,239.41
$102,462.22
-$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$0.00
-$410,076.29
-$56,095.76
-$121,454.50

-$110,219.18

-$322,812.10
$0.00
-$47,002.00
$0.00

-$369,814.10

$0.00
-$200,262.13
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

-$185,262.13

$64,942.34
-$532,496.71
$431,590.00
-$3,000.00
$0.00
-$8,000.00
$0.00
-$336,948.00
-$459,981.06
$0.00
$10,000.76
$0.00
$53,000.20
$161,998.35
$0.00
$0.00

-$618,894.12

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$5,000.00
-$5,000.00

$0.00
$4,800.00
-$187,702.27

-$182,902.27

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
-$674,794.24



Proposals Awards Award $ Received

FY21 YTD FY20 YTD FY21 YTD FY20 YTD FY21 YTD FY20 YTD Change vs. FY20 YTD ($)
1 1 0 1 $0.00 $674,794.24 -$674,794.24
School of Computing
School of Computing - Dean's Office 5 1 2 3 $373,906.00 $158,398.05 $215,507.95
5 1 2 3 $373,906.00 $158,398.05 $215,507.95
USA Hospitals
Ambulatory Services 1 0 1 0 $2,014,287.00 $0.00 $2,014,287.00
Childrens Womens Hospital 1 0 1 0 $19,848.00 $0.00 $19,848.00
Hospitals and Clinics 2 0 2 0 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
University Hospital 1 0 3 0 $136,146.00 $0.00 $136,146.00
5 0 7 0 $2,200,281.00 $0.00 $2,200,281.00
VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm 0 0 1 0 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00
1 0 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00

Grand Total 79 71 34 29 $5,141,291.04 $4,878,042.64 $263,248.40



