SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2020 TO 11/30/2020

College /Dept College of Allied Health Biomedical Sciences ENT Training Speech Pathology and Audiology College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession: Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng Mechanical Eng	FY21 YTD 1 1 0 2 1	posals FY20 YTD 1 0 0	FY21 YTD	vards FY20 YTD	FY21 YTD	Award \$ Received FY20 YTD	Change vs. FY20 YTD (\$
College of Allied Health Biomedical Sciences EMT Training Speech Pathology and Audiology College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession: Coll of Educ, Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1 1 0 2 1	1 0 0	1				
Biomedical Sciences EMT Training Speech Pathology and Audiology College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1 0 2 1	0 0					
EMT Training Speech Pathology and Audiology College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1 0 2 1	0 0		0	\$3,809.00	\$0.00	\$3,809.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Professions Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	0 2 1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Arts and Sciences Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession: Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	2 1		0	1	\$0.00	\$15,963.51	-\$15,963.51
Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1	1	1	1	\$3,809.00	\$15,963.51	-\$12,154.51
Biology Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng		1	1	1	\$3,809.00	\$15,505.51	-312,154.51
Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Professions Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng			-		40.00	40.00	40.00
Chemistry Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession: Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Earth Sciences Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ,/Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	2 1	1 4	0 0	0 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$25,294.26	\$0.00 -\$25,294.26
Marine Sciences Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Professional Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1	4	1	0	\$390,239.41	\$25,294.20	\$390,239.41
Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Professiona Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	5	0	2	0	\$102,462.22	\$0.00	\$102,462.22
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
Philosophy Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng		1	1	0	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00
Physics Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ,/Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	5	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	2	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$410,076.29	-\$410,076.29
College of Education and Profession Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	0	3	1	1	\$3,500.00	\$59,595.76	-\$56,095.76
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$121,454.50	-\$121,454.50
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	18	15	5	6	\$511,201.63	\$621,420.81	-\$110,219.18
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	al Studio						
Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng		1	1	2	\$31,818.00	\$354,630.10	-\$322,812.10
Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	1	2	1	2	\$9,600.00	\$56,602.00	-\$47,002.00
College of Engineering Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	5	3	2	4	\$41,418.00	\$411,232.10	-\$369,814.10
Chemical Eng Civil Eng Electrical Eng	5	3	-	-	Y-1,-10.00	¥711,292.10	-9303,014,10
Civil Eng Electrical Eng	0	2	0	0	¢0.00	¢0.00	¢0.00
Electrical Eng	0	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
•	5	5	0	1	\$0.00	\$200,262.13	-\$200,262.13
Mechanical Eng	4 1	4 3	1 1	0 0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
					\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
	10	14	2	1	\$15,000.00	\$200,262.13	-\$185,262.13
College of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	2	1	1	0	\$64,942.34	\$0.00	\$64,942.34
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	0	0	1	3	\$1,116,932.82	\$1,649,429.53	-\$532,496.71
Center for Healthy Communities	1	0	1	0	\$431,590.00	\$0.00	\$431,590.00
Center for Lung Biology	9	9	0	1	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	-\$3,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov	0	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Emergency Medicine	0 3	1	0	1 0	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	-\$8,000.00
Family Medicine Internal Medicine	0	1 1	0 0	1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$336,948.00	\$0.00 -\$336,948.00
Microbiology/Immunology	1	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$459,981.06	-\$459,981.06
Neurology	0	3	3	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OBGYN	2	0	1	0	\$10,000.76	\$0.00	\$10,000.76
Pathology	0	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pediatrics	0	1	1	1	\$75,000.20	\$22,000.00	\$53,000.20
Pharmacology	2	2	1	1	\$285,909.29	\$123,910.94	\$161,998.35
Physiology/Cell Biology	2	5	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Surgery	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
- /	24	31	9	10	\$1,984,375.41	\$2,603,269.53	-\$618,894.12
College of Nursing			-		+-,	+-,,	+ <i>,</i>
Adult Health Nursing	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maternal/Child Health	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-	-	Ū	Ū	90.00	JU.00	Ş0.00
Blobal USA	•		0	-	¢0.00	¢0.00	<u> </u>
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ionors College							
Honors College	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
litchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	4	1	4	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MCI Research	0	0	1	0	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Mitchell Cancer Institute	4	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$187,702.27	-\$187,702.27
	8	2	5	2	\$4,800.00	\$187,702.27	-\$182,902.27
Aitchell College of Business							
Economics Finance	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research							
Research and Economic Dev							
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0 1	1 0	0 0	0 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$674,794.24	\$0.00 -\$674,794.24

	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
College/Dept	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	Change vs. FY20 YTD (\$)
	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$674,794.24	-\$674,794.24
School of Computing							
School of Computing - Dean's Office	5	1	2	3	\$373,906.00	\$158,398.05	\$215,507.95
	5	1	2	3	\$373,906.00	\$158,398.05	\$215,507.95
USA Hospitals							
Ambulatory Services	1	0	1	0	\$2,014,287.00	\$0.00	\$2,014,287.00
Childrens Womens Hospital	1	0	1	0	\$19,848.00	\$0.00	\$19,848.00
Hospitals and Clinics	2	0	2	0	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
University Hospital	1	0	3	0	\$136,146.00	\$0.00	\$136,146.00
	5	0	7	0	\$2,200,281.00	\$0.00	\$2,200,281.00
VP Fin and Adm							
VP Fin and Adm	0	0	1	0	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00
	0	0	1	0	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00
Grand Total	79	71	34	29	\$5,141,291.04	\$4,878,042.64	\$263,248.40